The Bharat Scouts & Guides, Uttarakhand State Headquarter



Ref. No./UBS&G/SHQ/6655-6653

Date - 23.07-2024

From,

State Secretary
The Bharat Scouts & Guides Uttarakhand

To,

District Chief Commissioners and Chief Education Officers:
Districts- Almora/ Nainital/Pithoragarh/Bageshwar/Champawat/ Dehra Dun /
Udham Singh Nagar/ Haridwar/ Pauri/Chamoli/Rudra Prayag/Tehri/Uttarkashi/
Shanti Kunj

Subject: Regarding forwarding the National Programmes to the Districts

Dear Sir,

Please note that the State Headquarters is in receipt of the below mentioned programmes from the National Headquarters please find the attached Circulars which are to be forwarded to the eligible participants from Schools and the Degree Colleges in your respective district the attached forms are to be filled and sent to the National Headquarters as per the given due dates.

S No.	Circular No.	Date	Subject
1.	NHQ 119/2024	04/07/2024	National Training of trainers for Youth Led Action
			on Climate Change
2.	NHQ 126/2024	15/07/2024	Participation in the National Students Paryavaran
۷.	NHQ 120/2024	15/0//2024	Competition
3.	J&KBSG/J-391-	15/07/2024	Trekking Cum Nature Study Program
٥.	424/24	15/0//2024	Trekking Culli Nature Study Program
4	NUIO 127/2024	10/07/2024	National Level Community Singing Course for Adult
4.	NHQ 127/2024	19/07/2024	Leaders
			National Level Himalayan Trekking cum
5.	NHQ 129/2024	23/07/2024	Environment Programmes for Rover, Ranger &
			Young Unit Leaders

You are hereby requested to direct the eligible candidates from your district to participate in the aforesaid programmes. The participants will be chosen on **"First Come First Serve"** Basis.

Attachments- Copy of NHQ Circulars

"Creating Better Uttarakhand"

Yours in Scouting

(R M Kala)

State Secretary
The Bharat Scouts & Guides Uttarakhand

Ref. No./UBS&G/SHQ/

/2024

Date - 23.07.2024

Copy to: -

1. State Chief Commissioner, The Bharat Scouts & Guides Uttarakhand

2. State Commissioner (Scout/ Guide) The Bharat Scouts & Guides Uttarakhand

3. Director Secondary Education Uttarakhand

4. Director Higher Education, Uttarakhand



The Bharat Scouts & Guides, Uttarakhand State Headquarter



- 5. Joint Director Higher Education, Uttarakhand
- State Organizing Commissioner (Scout/ Guide) The Bharat Scouts & Guides Uttarakhand
- Principal, All PG and Degree Colleges (Kumaon and Garhwal Division) Uttarakhand State
 Regional Officer, CBSE Regional Office Kaulagarh Road, Dehra Dun
- 9. All District Secretaries, The Bharat Scouts & Guides Uttarakhand

